An act to amend section one thousand two hundred and ™nln4
nineteen (1210) of the General Statutes of one thousand Payment of

^ -f' I I orders.
eight hundred and ninety-four (1894), as amended by
section two (2) of chapter thirty-three (33) of tlie Gene-
ral IMIVS of one thousand eight hundred and ninety-nine
(1899), providing for ditties of village officers and pay-
ment of orders.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minne-
sota:

SECTION i. That section one thousand two hundred
and nineteen (1219) of General Statutes of one thousand
eight hundred and ninety-four (1894), as amended by

section two (2) of chapter thirty-three (33) of General
Laws of one thousand eight hundred and ninety-nine
(1899), be and the same is herehy amended so as to read
as follows:

"Section 1219, • Village Officers—Oath—Bond—
bond, dutiei ™, , _ . _. . ° . . ... .
of treasurer. 1 reasurer s Duties. The inhabitants of said village hav-

ing the qualifications of electors of members of the leg-